WHEREAS,  Westside Marine Service, LLC,  desires to lease approximately 1,500 square 

feet of space located in 351 Ranger Road, Unit #2 in order to operate a marine engine repair and 

sales business at the Cape May Airport; and 

WHEREAS, Westside Marine Service, LLC, has agreed to pay the Authority annual rent 

in the amount of Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred dollars ($19,800.00) during the initial year; 

and 

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Lease (“Lease Agreement”) shall be for one (1) year; 

and 

WHEREAS, Westside Marine Service, LLC, shall have the option to renew this Lease 

Agreement for four (4)  additional one (1) year terms;